

Terms and Conditions

Effective Date: 1/1/2020

DBA: Iconic Drone Education Program

1. General Overview

- By participating in the Iconic Drone Education Program, schools agree to adhere to the following terms and conditions. These terms apply to all aspects of the program, including but not limited to curriculum, hardware, competitions, teacher training, and online access.

2. Curriculum Licensing

- Schools may opt for either a site license agreement or individual seat licenses for accessing the Iconic Drone Education curriculum. Each license agreement is customized to meet the specific needs of the school.
- Site licenses allow the entire school to access the program, while individual seat licenses are assigned to specific students or teachers.

3. Drone Equipment Packages

- All drone equipment packages are custom-built to suit the specific requirements of each school. Schools are encouraged to work closely with our team to ensure the package meets their educational goals.
- Schools are responsible for the care, maintenance, and appropriate use of the equipment provided.

4. Teacher Training Requirements

- All teachers who will be using the Iconic Drone Education Program must attend our mandatory training sessions. These sessions can be conducted in person or virtually, depending on availability and the needs of the school.
- Teachers are required to maintain regular 'check-ins' with our support team manager to ensure the program is being implemented effectively.
- Teachers must be Part 107 certified before participating in any in-person training sessions. This certification ensures that teachers meet the federal requirements for commercial drone operations.

5. Access and Use of the Online Program

- Access to the Iconic Drone Education online program is granted to the assigned teacher(s) only. Teachers are not permitted to share their access credentials with others, including students or other staff members.
- Students must have their own unique login credentials to access the online program. Sharing of student login credentials is strictly prohibited.
- Any violation of access and usage rules may result in the suspension or termination of the school's access to the Iconic Drone Education Program.



Terms and Conditions

6. Competitions and Extracurricular Activities

- Schools participating in drone competitions or other extracurricular activities associated with the Iconic Drone Education Program must ensure that all participants adhere to the program guidelines.
- Iconic Drone Education is not responsible for organizing or supervising these activities. Schools are responsible for providing adequate supervision and ensuring participant safety.

7. Liability

- Iconic Drone Education assumes no liability for any drone-related accidents, injuries, or damages that occur at schools during the use of the program, equipment, or related activities. Schools are advised to have appropriate insurance coverage in place.
- We work with industry partners, such as Drone Blocks, to enhance our program offerings. However, Iconic Drone Education assumes no liability for the quality, support, or equipment provided by our industry partners. Any issues related to partner-provided services or products should be directed to the respective partner.

8. Industry Partners

- Iconic Drone Education collaborates with industry partners to provide specialized training, support, and equipment to enhance the program. These partners are responsible for training and supporting their own programs.
- Schools that engage with our industry partners must adhere to the terms and conditions set forth by those partners. Iconic Drone Education does not assume any liability for the equipment or services provided by our partners.

9. Compliance and Enforcement

- Schools and teachers are expected to comply with all federal, state, and local regulations related to drone operations and educational use.
- Iconic Drone Education reserves the right to review compliance with these terms and conditions and may take corrective actions if violations are identified, including but not limited to suspension or termination of access to the program.

10. Amendments

- Iconic Drone Education reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions as needed to reflect changes in regulations, industry standards, or program updates. Schools will be notified of any significant changes.

By agreeing to these terms and conditions, schools affirm their commitment to upholding the standards and requirements of the Iconic Drone Education Program.